WHEREAS, the said Sublease with the Association has been amended

from time to time; and

WHEREAS, said public fee golf course consists of eleven ( 11) holes

located in the City of Evaritton and seven ( 7) holes located in the Village of Wilmette; 

and

WHEREAS, the Association owes the City $ 18, 453. 86 ( Eighteen • 

Thousand Four Hundred Fifty Three and 86/ 100 Dollars) in past due water service

charges as of January 1, 2013; and

WHEREAS, pursuant to Section 6( a) of the Sublease, the Association

must pay to the City in eight ( 8) equal payments beginning June 2013; and

WHEREAS, the subject of past due water service charges owed to the